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Galway - Floating Reserves

CGd:A8
BGd:A6

A [29.70]BALROBUCK KISSES
TR: Owner[29.70-GLY] 19 2 31Mr. Joe Shaughnessy/Miss Teaghen  Shau Ibk.B.(Slippery Robert-Balrobuck Dream).Oct'23TPW €625

Dec11'25 65 525R    A7 T3 3.38 3335 5th 13.0L/hd EP,FcdCk1 29.42 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lakeside Albert 30.24
Nov22'25 64 525R    A7 T2 3.50 2346 6th 9.0L/nk/nChlRu,Crd 1 29.61 Sand 7/2 GLY Brickhill Robin 30.28
Nov14'25 64 525R    A8 T1 3.46 1233 4th 4.5L ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.85 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Apollo Strongbow 30.06
Oct11'25 63 525R    A7 T3 3.40 1244 3rd 11L LdRu,BlkBS 29.51 Sand 5/2 GLY Clonkelly Cat 30.28
Aug30'25 63 525R    A8 T1 3.41 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.80 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Caislean Zena *29.70

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

B [30.23]TINAS FANCY
TR: Owner[30.23-GLY] 9 0 40Mr. Michael Nelson (Co. Clare.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Jumeirah Genie).Jun'23TPW €155

Dec6'25  50 525R    A9 T1 3.47 3333 3rd 10.5L A 3rd,ClrRn 29.60 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Winnie Be Slick 30.23
Nov22'25 50 350R    S8 T1 0.00 55 4th 10L/hd DH,StbTp 19.69 Sand 5/2 GLY Odins Victory 20.40
Nov8'25  50 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 30.44 -.10 Slow GLY *30.34
Oct25'25 51 350R    S7 T3 0.00 33 3rd 6.0L EP,ClrRn 19.51 Sand 3/1 GLY Springwell Jax 19.93
Oct18'25 52 350R    S8 T2 0.00 43 3rd 5L/hd Chl 2,RnOn 19.63 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Croaghill Magic 19.94

CGd:A8
BGd:A2

C [30.48]AFFLECK TROY
TR: Owner[29.08-YGL] 54 5 713Master Kian  McDonagh-Kavanagh (Co. Ga Wbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Affleck Macy).Aug'22TPW €2,990

Dec19'25 67 525R    A7 T6 3.48 4455 5th 17.5L Chl 2,W 4 29.36 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cillowen Vortex 30.48
Dec11'25 65 525R    A7 T6 3.47 2445 5th 8L/nk Bmp 1,WBnd 30.09 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Leavethattome 30.57
Dec1'25  64 525R    A7 T6 4.21 1111 2nd 4.00L Ld 1,EvCh 30.39 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Curragh Rankin 30.27
Oct27'25 62 525R    A6 T6 4.15 2221 3rd 1L/nk Ld 4,FdRi 30.04 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Lyras Promise 29.83
Aug6'25  64 525R    A6 T6 4.13 1121 1st sh DspLd,HldOn 29.89 -.30 Slow 4/5F YGL Tiaras Dusk *29.59

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

D [29.57]SUBSTANCE
TR: Owner[29.57-GLY] 15 4 20Mr. Michael J.  Malone (Co. Clare.) Wbk.B.(Slippery Robert-Be Slow Teresa).Jun'23TPW €1,000

Dec19'25 64 525R    A6 T6 3.76 6656 6th 9.5L StbTp,Crd 2 29.75 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lexis Sydney 30.31
Dec11'25 64 525R    A5 T6 3.45 3322 3rd 6L Chl 1,EvCh 29.25 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Charming Ciara 29.57
Nov22'25 64 525R    A5 T5 3.48 5455 5th 11L SlAw,BmpBS 29.40 Sand 6/4 GLY Burnpark Cashout 30.17
Nov15'25 64 350R    S6 T6 0.00 11 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 19.40 -.05 Slow 1/2 GLY Mollys Ambition *19.35
Jun6'25  66 525R    A7 T6 0.00 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 29.87 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Madabout Cushie *29.77

CGd:S7
BGd:S6

E KNOCKSKAGH KATIE
TR: Owner 6 0 10Mr. Tom  Stokes (Co. Tipperary.) Ibd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Blissful Vicky).Feb'24TPW €80

Dec11'25 61 525R    A7 T2 1.37 5666 6th 32.5L Bmp 1,KO 1 29.97 Sand 5/1 LMKSnuggie Archie 32.24
Dec5'25  61 525R    A7 T1 1.44 3234 5th 13.5L ChlBS,ImpBS 29.41 Sand 3/1 LMKScala Rocket 30.35
Nov21'25 62 525R    A6 T3 1.37 4345 6th 28.50L/s FAw,Bmp 1 28.81 Sand 3/1 LMKTell Em Nothing 30.81
Oct25'25 62 525R    A8 T3 1.43 4111 3rd 4.0L Ld 2,EvCh 29.61 Sand 4/1 LMKFergus Roise 29.89
Oct14'25 62 330T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 18.66 -.10 Slow THR Knockskagh Bucko *18.56

CGd:S8
BGd:S8

F [19.64]ODINS VICTORY
TR: Owner[19.60-LMK] 18 1 11Mr. Liam  Malone (Limerick.) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Lass For Charlie).Sep'22TPW €920

Dec11'25 75 350R    S8 T5 0.00 12 2nd sh QAw,HdNrL 19.68 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Croaghill Boris 19.64
Nov22'25 76 350R    S8 T6 0.00 11 1st hd FAw,HldOn 19.69 Sand 3/1 GLY Croaghill Boris *19.69
Oct30'25 77 525R    A7 T6 1.31 1213 5th 7.5L/nk/hChlBS,W 4 29.80 Sand 12/1 LMKLawrentian Dream 30.35
Sep25'25 76 525R    A7 T6 1.37 2323 4th 14.5L EvAw,WBnds 29.47 Sand 17/2 LMKAsiam Magical 30.48
Aug28'25 77 525R    A8 T6 1.33 1112 4th 6.0L Ld1/2,WBnds 29.85+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKRosetti 30.37

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

G [29.85]Late-Robe JettBLAZE DASHER
TR: Owner[29.85-GLY] 3 0 01Mr. Tony  Brigdale (Co. Clare V95 TWX6) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Speedie Bella).Mar'24TPW €100

Dec20'25 63 350R    S6 T4 0.00 44 4th 7.5L Crd 1,RnOn 19.53 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Killanin Bono 20.00
Nov22'25 63 525R    A7 T5 3.52 3212 2nd 4L LdBS,W Ri 29.61 Sand 7/2 GLY Brickhill Robin 29.89
Nov7'25  64 350R    S6 T2 0.00 45 4th 3L/hd MvdOff1,RnO 19.56 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Brickhill Robin 19.73
Oct11'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 29.85 Sand GLY Robe Midget *29.85
Sep18'25 61 350T    T3 0.00 1st 3.5L M 19.50 Sand LMKBlaze Busy Bee *19.50

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

H BREAGHMORE NUN
TR: Owner[30.33-THR] 3 0 00Mr. M. J.  Corrigan (Co. Offaly) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Eileens Best).Jan'24TPW €30

Dec20'25 59 350R    S6 T5 0.00 55 5th 13.5L Blk 1,Crd1/2 19.53 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Killanin Bono 20.42
Dec5'25  59 350R    ON2 T6 0.00 35 4th 13.5L Blk 1,BmpRi 19.28 Sand 3/1 GLY Ballyea Warrior 20.22
Nov27'25 58 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 34 4th 6L/hd FcdCk1,RnOn 19.60 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Stormy Ogie 19.98
Nov4'25  58 330T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 18.30 Sand THR Bellhill Shay *18.30
Aug5'25  58 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 30.53 -.20 Slow THR Bellhill Shay *30.33
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CGd:A6
BGd:A4

I [29.38]BUMBLEBEE DIVA
TR: Paul Burke[29.38-GLY] 40 3 96Mr. Paul Burke (Tuam) Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Newport Diva).Nov'22TPW €2,018

Dec19'25 64 525R    A7 T5 3.38 2343 3rd 7.5L FAw,StyOn 29.36 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cillowen Vortex 29.78
Dec11'25 65 525R    A7 T5 3.53 4545 5th 8L/nk/hd WBnds,ClrRn 29.29 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Hollywell Flint 29.78
Nov27'25 65 525R    A7 T6 3.49 4454 3rd 9.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.62 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Hollywell Flint 30.18
Nov22'25 65 525R    A7 T6 3.53 4454 4th 7.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.61 Sand 7/2 GLY Brickhill Robin 30.15
Aug2'25  65 525R    A7 T5 3.38 2222 1st 5L Chl1/2,FinWl 29.97 -.20 Slow 6/4 GLY Kitmins Jessica *29.77

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

J [29.60]CAISLEAN ZENA
TR: Kevin Connolly[29.60-GLY] 9 1 12Mr. Kieran  Connolly (Co. Galway.) Mltf.B.(Grangeview Ten-Slipaway Rose).Jan'24TPW €765

Dec19'25 68 525R    A6 T1 3.52 3333 3rd 3.5L MvdOff1,Fin 29.75 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Lexis Sydney 29.89
Dec11'25 68 525R    A6 T1 3.60 5555 5th 8.5L/hd MvdOff1,A 5 29.58 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Pronto Bucks 30.08
Nov15'25 68 525R    A5 T2 3.57 6656 6th 22.5L SlAw,Fd 29.24 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Island Bobby 30.71
Sep6'25  65 525R    A8 T1 3.51 4432 1st 3.5L Ld 4,FinWl 29.60 Sand 4/5 GLY Balrobuck Kisses *29.60
Aug30'25 66 525R    A8 T2 3.55 5555 2nd 3.5L StkRl,Strfin 29.80 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Balrobuck Kisses 29.94

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

K [29.52]GLASHEEN MODEL
TR: Owner[29.52-GLY] 9 1 42Mr. Brendan  Browne (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Glasheen Covid).May'24TPW €935

Dec12'25 69 525R    A5 T4 3.41 1112 4th 8.5L/nk EP,Ld 1 28.94 Sand 7/4 GLY Noelles Santiago 29.55
Dec5'25  69 525R    A5 T3 3.42 1111 2nd hd Ld 1,HdNrL 29.89 Sand 5/4 GLY Rosshill Point 29.90
Nov28'25 69 525R    A5 T4 3.43 1111 3rd sh/sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.77 Sand 4/5 GLY Croaghill Magic 29.79
Nov14'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.45 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.64 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Breaghmore Tilly *29.54
Oct24'25 70 350R    S7 T3 0.00 43 3rd 6L Blk 1,A 3rd 19.48 Sand 3/1 GLY Skirk Bud 19.90

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

L [29.54]LEXIS SYDNEY
TR: Owen McDonagh[29.22-MGR] 30 6 510Mr. Owen McDonaghJnr. (Co. Galway.) Wbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Meenagh Midget).Jul'22TPW €2,325

Dec19'25 72 525R    A6 T5 3.36 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.75 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Fortune Zeyno *29.65
Dec11'25 72 525R    A6 T6 3.48 1222 2nd 4L DspLd,EvCh 29.58 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Pronto Bucks 29.76
Nov22'25 72 525R    A5 T4 3.37 1334 4th 9L FAw,Bmp 1 29.40 Sand 3/1 GLY Burnpark Cashout 30.03
Nov7'25  73 525R    A6 T6 3.35 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.64 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Lissatouk Bailey *29.54
Sep25'25 72 350R    S5 T6 0.00 43 2nd 4L Chl 1,FinWl 19.26 Sand 2/1 GLY Mirabel 19.54

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

M [29.11]SPRINGWELL SUGAR
TR: Owner[29.11-GLY] 43 4 79Mr. Gerard O'Dowd (Athlone) Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Springwell Mouse).May'21TPW €2,515

Dec20'25 57 525R    A6 T2 3.40 2222 2nd 3L ChlRu,A 2nd 29.27 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lissane Bear 29.38
Nov14'25 57 350R    S5 T4 0.00 55 5th 2.25L/nk SlAw,A 5th 19.61 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Fortune Seven 19.74
Oct10'25 58 350R    S5 T2 0.00 64 3rd 6.0L EvAw,RnOn 19.34 Sand 5/1 GLY Peteles Prospect 19.76
Sep25'25 59 350R    S5 T3 0.00 34 4th 5.5L/nk EP,RnOn 19.26 Sand 4/1 GLY Mirabel 19.66
Sep6'24  61 525R    A5 T3 3.42 1st 3.5L Ld 2,Styd 29.62 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Bumblebee Granny *29.52

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

N [29.08]DROMBEG MILO
TR: Owner[29.08-GLY] 5 2 10Mr. Evan  McAuliffe (Kilmallock) Mbk.D.(Run Happy-Hazelfield Echo).Sep'23TPW €560

Dec19'25 79 525R    A5 T4 3.58 3333 3rd 11.0L Bmp 1,A 3rd 29.12 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Noelles Santiago 29.79
Dec12'25 80 525R    A5 T3 3.32 1111 1st 5.5L EP,drclr 29.08 Sand 4/6 GLY Rosshill Point *29.08
Dec5'25  80 525R    A5 T4 3.41 2211 1st 4L Ld 3,StyWl 29.43 Sand 7/4 GLY Burkos Breeze *29.43
Nov27'25 81 350R    S5 T5 0.00 66 5th 6.0L/nk Blk 1,CrdRi 19.61 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Fortune Seven 20.00
Jun28'25 77 525R    ON2 T5 1.40 3233 4th 8.75L Bmp 2,Chl 3 29.00+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKAirfield Syd 29.71

CGd:A3
BGd:A0

O [28.82]CLAUDGREENGRASS
TR: Albert Mullins[28.71-SPK] 58 15 119Mr.Larry Keleghan (Bohermore) Ibe.D.(Magical Bale-Notimetotalk).May'21TPW €7,160

Dec12'25 72 525R    A3 T1 3.56 5566 6th 11.0L/nk SlAw,Fd 29.14 Sand 5/2 GLY Portumna Syd 29.93
Nov21'25 72 525R    A3 T1 3.37 2211 2nd nk DspLd,HdNrL 29.21 Sand 2/1 GLY Portumna Syd 29.23
Oct18'25 72 525R    A3 T1 3.38 1111 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 29.24 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Derrymoyle Bono 29.17
Sep26'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.36 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,ChlRi 29.21 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Brickhill Como 29.18
Aug14'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.35 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.25 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Laois Lightning *29.15

CGd:A5
BGd:A2

P [29.06]Late-Crafty AllahoPETELES EXPRESS
TR: Owner[29.06-GLY] 36 13 35Mr. Peter Hassett/Mr. Ele  Hinds (Co. Mayo Wbe.D.(Malachi-Billys Sahara).Jan'23TPW €4,610

Dec20'25 73 350T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 19.62 -.05 Slow GLY Silent Summer *19.57
Sep13'25 73 525R    A5 T5 3.48 6666 6th 17L/dis FcdCk1,Outp 29.22 Sand 5/2 GLY Hollywell Mave
Aug22'25 72 525R    A4 T6 3.42 3223 3rd 1.50L Chl 1,AHandy 29.35 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Bumblebee Milan 29.35
Jul26'25 72 525R    A3 T6 3.45 6532 2nd 1L WBnds,ChlRi 29.56 -.05 Slow 5/1 GLY Claudgreengrass 29.58
Feb21'25 72 550R    A0 T6 4.65 2222 2nd 3.5L EvAw,A 2nd 30.98 -.10 Slow 10/1 GLY Laois Lightning 31.12
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CGd:A5
BGd:A4

Q [29.30]FIVE ALLEY MIKE
TR: Owner[29.30-GLY] 8 1 40Mr. Paul  Hogan (Co. Tipperary) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Davids Emma).May'23TPW €650

Dec19'25 68 525R    A5 T2 3.35 1112 3rd 0.75L/nk Ld 1,EvCh 29.57 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.54
Nov21'25 69 525R    A4 T1 3.51 4323 3rd 6L Bmp 1,EvCh 29.29 Sand 1/1 GLY Brickhill Como 29.71
Nov8'25  69 525R    A4 T3 3.41 2233 3rd 7.0L EP,ChlBS 29.24 Sand 5/2 GLY Hollywell Merlin 29.73
Sep20'25 69 525R    A4 T1 3.36 1111 1st 1.5L LdRu,ALd 29.30 Sand 2/1 GLY Lucky Mover *29.30
Jun13'25 69 525R    A8 T2 3.62 3323 3rd 4.5L SlAw,ImpBS 29.90 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Portumna Syd 30.11

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

R [29.52]Late-Robe SkyBANTER BONNIE
TR: Owner[29.33-LMK] 4 0 11Mr. Peadar  O'Dwyer/Mrs. Sarah  O'Dwyer ( Ibk.B.(Pestana-Speedie Bella).Mar'24TPW €120

Dec19'25 56 525R    A5 T4 3.51 6655 2nd 0.75L RlRu,ChlRi 29.57 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.52
Dec11'25 56 525R    A5 T5 3.49 6666 5th 7.5L/sh BmpSt,RnOn 29.25 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Charming Ciara 29.68
Dec5'25  56 350R    ON2 T6 0.00 65 5th 8.0L FAw,Crd 1 19.61 Sand 3/1 GLY Flyers Penney 20.17
Nov27'25 56 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 63 3rd 6.0L FcdCk1,StyO 19.98 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Croaghill Essie 20.35
Oct30'25 56 525T    T2 0.00 1st 7L M 29.33 Sand LMKRobe Fable *29.33

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

S [29.11]BRICKHILL COMO
TR: Owen McDonagh[29.11-GLY] 34 8 26Mr. Owen  McDonagh (Co. Galway H54 VY Mbe.D.(Good News-Twentylittletoes).Jun'22TPW €3,445

Dec19'25 65 525R    A4 T6 3.38 3222 2nd 1L Chl 3,ChlRi 29.63 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Alva Chase 29.60
Dec11'25 67 525R    A3 T5 3.38 4222 2nd 4L Bmp 1,A 2nd 29.42 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Notsobadnow 29.60
Dec6'25  67 525R    A3 T6 3.35 3444 5th 14.5L EP,Crd 2 29.04 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Island Bobby 29.95
Nov21'25 67 525R    A4 T4 3.35 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.29 Sand 2/1 GLY Pierview Pearl *29.29
Nov8'25  67 525R    A3 T4 3.46 3443 3rd 3.5L ChlRu,StyOn 29.27 Sand 3/1 GLY Laois Lightning 29.51


